
1

48

53

58

  WOMEN's MEDALLISTS
Name Born NationResultCat PlaceLift

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL) 15-16 Dicembre 2018

1 69  IMPERIO Giulia 07.12.2001 WELCE
2 62  MANNIRONI Nicole 12.08.1996 FIORO
3 58  CAPPEDDU Patrizia 07.11.1990 RGCRT
1 81  IMPERIO Giulia 07.12.2001 WELCE
2 72  BOMBEN Martina 07.12.2002 PORDE
3 72  CAPPEDDU Patrizia 07.11.1990 RGCRT
1 150  IMPERIO Giulia 07.12.2001 WELCE
2 133  MANNIRONI Nicole 12.08.1996 FIORO
3 130  CAPPEDDU Patrizia 07.11.1990 RGCRT
1 75  CARNEVALE PELLINO Vittoria 24.11.1995 CASTE
2 72  RUSSO Giorgia 28.04.1993 ESERC
3 62  MAULE Cristiana 04.08.1997 ATLBO
1 100  RUSSO Giorgia 28.04.1993 ESERC
2 82  CARNEVALE PELLINO Vittoria 24.11.1995 CASTE
3 79  MAULE Cristiana 04.08.1997 ATLBO
1 172  RUSSO Giorgia 28.04.1993 ESERC
2 157  CARNEVALE PELLINO Vittoria 24.11.1995 CASTE
3 141  MAULE Cristiana 04.08.1997 ATLBO
1 83  MAGISTRIS Lucrezia 21.04.1999 PAVES
2 78  PICCINNO Chiara 05.07.2001 ARADE
3 76  CORBU Giulia 27.04.2000 ESERC
1 104  MAGISTRIS Lucrezia 21.04.1999 PAVES
2 95  GIUSTINO Rosita 02.03.2000 FITCE
3 94  PICCINNO Chiara 05.07.2001 ARADE
1 187  MAGISTRIS Lucrezia 21.04.1999 PAVES
2 172  PICCINNO Chiara 05.07.2001 ARADE
3 169  GIUSTINO Rosita 02.03.2000 FITCE



63

69

75

+75

  WOMEN's MEDALLISTS
Name Born NationResultCat PlaceLift

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

1 92  ALEMANNO Maria Grazia 02.09.1990 ESERC
2 87  MISERENDINO Giulia 24.06.2002 IRONF
3 77  PIZZOLATO Maria Antonella 05.10.1998 DANIE
1 110  ALEMANNO Maria Grazia 02.09.1990 ESERC
2 100  PIZZOLATO Maria Antonella 05.10.1998 DANIE
3 98  MISERENDINO Giulia 24.06.2002 IRONF
1 202  ALEMANNO Maria Grazia 02.09.1990 ESERC
2 185  MISERENDINO Giulia 24.06.2002 IRONF
3 177  PIZZOLATO Maria Antonella 05.10.1998 DANIE

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL) 15-16 Dicembre 2018

1 90  BORDIGNON Giorgia 24.05.1987 FIAZZ
2 83  MARIANI Elisa 30.03.1993 MILAN
3 73  CESARONI Valentina 20.05.1987 PAVES
1 105  BORDIGNON Giorgia 24.05.1987 FIAZZ
2 100  DENYSIUK Yuliia 27.04.1988 OCMER
3 91  MARIANI Elisa 30.03.1993 MILAN
1 195  BORDIGNON Giorgia 24.05.1987 FIAZZ
2 174  MARIANI Elisa 30.03.1993 MILAN
3 172  DENYSIUK Yuliia 27.04.1988 OCMER
1 88  BRUNELLI Carlotta 11.04.1993 BENTE
2 83  PITTMAN Crystal 18.09.1991 PORDE
3 80  GALLEANI Anita 21.12.1997 ROVER
1 106  BRUNELLI Carlotta 11.04.1993 BENTE
2 97  PITTMAN Crystal 18.09.1991 PORDE
3 95  GALLEANI Anita 21.12.1997 ROVER
1 194  BRUNELLI Carlotta 11.04.1993 BENTE
2 180  PITTMAN Crystal 18.09.1991 PORDE
3 175  GALLEANI Anita 21.12.1997 ROVER
1 80  SAMOILA Mariana Hermina 20.03.1988 HQPWR
2 77  HORN Victoria Deborah Di Castro 25.03.1992 CFROM
3 75  BATTAGLIA Gabriella Maria 09.04.1993 CAPUR
1 94  CORSALE Desiree 25.05.2001 JOGGI
2 94  SAMOILA Mariana Hermina 20.03.1988 HQPWR
3 93  HORN Victoria Deborah Di Castro 25.03.1992 CFROM
1 174  SAMOILA Mariana Hermina 20.03.1988 HQPWR
2 170  HORN Victoria Deborah Di Castro 25.03.1992 CFROM
3 168  CORSALE Desiree 25.05.2001 JOGGI



7  BARBIERO Gioia 14.11.1998 SPESM A 44.50 45 50 53 50
6  ZAMPETTI Francesca 21.10.1997 BILLI A 46.45 50 55 55 55
5  RICCI Mariateresa 08.07.1981 NATUR A 47.25 53 55 57 55
4  BOMBEN Martina 07.12.2002 PORDE A 47.15 57 60 61 57
3  CAPPEDDU Patrizia 07.11.1990 RGCRT A 47.80 58 61 61 58
2  MANNIRONI Nicole 12.08.1996 FIORO A 47.90 60 62 62 62
1  IMPERIO Giulia 07.12.2001 WELCE A 47.90 63 66 69 69

RESULT WOMEN 48 Kg   SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018



7  BARBIERO Gioia 14.11.1998 SPESM A 44.50 65 70 70 65
6  RICCI Mariateresa 08.07.1981 NATUR A 47.25 66 70 71 66
5  ZAMPETTI Francesca 21.10.1997 BILLI A 46.45 60 65 70 70
4  MANNIRONI Nicole 12.08.1996 FIORO A 47.90 71 71 75 71
3  CAPPEDDU Patrizia 07.11.1990 RGCRT A 47.80 70 72 72 72
2  BOMBEN Martina 07.12.2002 PORDE A 47.15 67 70 72 72
1  IMPERIO Giulia 07.12.2001 WELCE A 47.90 77 81 87 81

RESULT WOMEN 48 Kg   C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  MANNIRONI Nicole 12.08.1996 FIORO A 47.90 62 71 133
3  CAPPEDDU Patrizia 07.11.1990 RGCRT A 47.80 58 72 130
4  BOMBEN Martina 07.12.2002 PORDE A 47.15 57 72 129
5  ZAMPETTI Francesca 21.10.1997 BILLI A 46.45 55 70 125
6  RICCI Mariateresa 08.07.1981 NATUR A 47.25 55 66 121
7  BARBIERO Gioia 14.11.1998 SPESM A 44.50 50 65 115

RESULT WOMEN 48 Kg   TOTAL

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018

1  IMPERIO Giulia 07.12.2001 WELCE A 47.90 69 81 150



5  BORRINI Martina 13.03.1998 QUISQ A 51.45 67 71 71 71
4  OBODAI Abigail 20.06.1998 PORDE A 51.85 72 75 78 75
3  MAULE Cristiana 04.08.1997 ATLBO A 52.95 73 76 79 79
2  CARNEVALE PELLINO Vittoria 24.11.1995 CASTE A 52.75 82 88 88 82
1  RUSSO Giorgia 28.04.1993 ESERC A 49.85 90 95 100 100

RESULT WOMEN 53 Kg   C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018



5  BORRINI Martina 13.03.1998 QUISQ A 51.45 55 58 62 58
4  OBODAI Abigail 20.06.1998 PORDE A 51.85 57 61 63 61
3  MAULE Cristiana 04.08.1997 ATLBO A 52.95 62 69 71 62
2  RUSSO Giorgia 28.04.1993 ESERC A 49.85 68 70 72 72
1  CARNEVALE PELLINO Vittoria 24.11.1995 CASTE A 52.75 71 73 75 75

RESULT WOMEN 53 Kg   SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  CARNEVALE PELLINO Vittoria 24.11.1995 CASTE A 52.75 75 82 157
3  MAULE Cristiana 04.08.1997 ATLBO A 52.95 62 79 141
4  OBODAI Abigail 20.06.1998 PORDE A 51.85 61 75 136
5  BORRINI Martina 13.03.1998 QUISQ A 51.45 58 71 129

RESULT WOMEN 53 Kg   TOTAL

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018

1  RUSSO Giorgia 28.04.1993 ESERC A 49.85 72 100 172



4 148  BOMBEN Martina 07.12.2002 PORDE 120 47.15 57 60 61 57 67 70 72 72 129
2 111  CAPPEDDU Patrizia 07.11.1990 RGCRT 120 47.80 58 61 61 58 70 72 72 72 130
3 126  RICCI Mariateresa 08.07.1981 NATUR 118 47.25 53 55 57 55 66 70 71 66 121
5 759  IMPERIO Giulia 07.12.2001 WELCE 140 47.90 63 66 69 69 77 81 87 81 150

1 25  BARBIERO Gioia 14.11.1998 SPESM 110 44.50 45 50 53 50 65 70 70 65 115

12 911  BORRINI Martina 13.03.1998 QUISQ 122 51.45 55 58 62 58 67 71 71 71 129
11 829  MAULE Cristiana 04.08.1997 ATLBO 135 52.95 62 69 71 62 73 76 79 79 141
10 610  CARNEVALE PELLINO Vittoria 24.11.1995 CASTE 155 52.75 71 73 75 75 82 88 88 82 157
9 488  RUSSO Giorgia 28.04.1993 ESERC 158 49.85 68 70 72 72 90 95 100 100 172
8 49  OBODAI Abigail 20.06.1998 PORDE 120 51.85 57 61 63 61 72 75 78 75 136
7 970  MANNIRONI Nicole 12.08.1996 FIORO 132 47.90 60 62 62 62 71 71 75 71 133
6 801  ZAMPETTI Francesca 21.10.1997 BILLI 110 46.45 50 55 55 55 60 65 70 70 125

President of Jury: Secretary:

Lot Name Born Nat B.WeightEntry
WOMEN  48 53

N° Snatch Clean and Jerk
Res.321 Res.321 Total

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL) - 15-16 Dicembre 2018

President of jury:
Members of jury:

Center Referee:
Referee:

 

Res. Referee:
 
 

Tech. Controller:

Doctor on duty:

Marshall:

Timekeeper:

Session no.: 16/12 09:00 Weigh-In:07:00

When New Records are displayed: CY = Continental Youth - WY = World Youth - CJ = Continental Junior - WJ = World Junior - C23 = Continental Under 23 - CS = Continental Senior - WS = World Senior

@Start:5



  MASSERINI Francesca 24.02.1995 3CCOR A 57.40 73 73 73 ---
6  ORLANDONI Matilde 27.10.1987 MILAN A 56.10 73 73 75 73
5  GIUSTINO Rosita 02.03.2000 FITCE A 57.80 74 74 78 74
4  FARINA Natalia Maria 01.08.1996 VLASS A 55.15 75 78 79 75
3  CORBU Giulia 27.04.2000 ESERC A 57.70 70 75 76 76
2  PICCINNO Chiara 05.07.2001 ARADE A 57.15 74 75 78 78
1  MAGISTRIS Lucrezia 21.04.1999 PAVES A 55.25 83 87 87 83

RESULT WOMEN 58 Kg   SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018



  ORLANDONI Matilde 27.10.1987 MILAN A 56.10 86 87 87 ---
  MASSERINI Francesca 24.02.1995 3CCOR A 57.40 86 --- --- ---
5  CORBU Giulia 27.04.2000 ESERC A 57.70 90 95 95 90
4  FARINA Natalia Maria 01.08.1996 VLASS A 55.15 92 96 96 92
3  PICCINNO Chiara 05.07.2001 ARADE A 57.15 94 97 98 94
2  GIUSTINO Rosita 02.03.2000 FITCE A 57.80 94 95 102 95
1  MAGISTRIS Lucrezia 21.04.1999 PAVES A 55.25 99 104 108 104

RESULT WOMEN 58 Kg   C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  PICCINNO Chiara 05.07.2001 ARADE A 57.15 78 94 172
3  GIUSTINO Rosita 02.03.2000 FITCE A 57.80 74 95 169
4  FARINA Natalia Maria 01.08.1996 VLASS A 55.15 75 92 167
5  CORBU Giulia 27.04.2000 ESERC A 57.70 76 90 166
  ORLANDONI Matilde 27.10.1987 MILAN A 56.10 73 --- ---
  MASSERINI Francesca 24.02.1995 3CCOR A 57.40 --- --- ---

RESULT WOMEN 58 Kg   TOTAL

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018

1  MAGISTRIS Lucrezia 21.04.1999 PAVES A 55.25 83 104 187



7  MASTRIANI Alice 21.01.1988 SPACA A 59.35 63 71 72 63
6  GIUNTA Giada Aurora 24.12.2001 ATHLO A 61.70 71 75 76 71
5  PASCUTTO Martina 19.08.1993 FIORO A 61.95 71 74 76 74
4  MUHIGIRWA Deborah 12.09.2000 PORDE A 61.35 74 75 80 75
3  PIZZOLATO Maria Antonella 05.10.1998 DANIE A 62.25 72 75 77 77
2  MISERENDINO Giulia 24.06.2002 IRONF A 62.55 83 86 87 87
1  ALEMANNO Maria Grazia 02.09.1990 ESERC A 60.20 85 88 92 92

RESULT WOMEN 63 Kg   SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018



7  MASTRIANI Alice 21.01.1988 SPACA A 59.35 90 95 96 90
6  GIUNTA Giada Aurora 24.12.2001 ATHLO A 61.70 91 91 95 91
5  MUHIGIRWA Deborah 12.09.2000 PORDE A 61.35 92 96 96 92
4  PASCUTTO Martina 19.08.1993 FIORO A 61.95 91 93 93 93
3  MISERENDINO Giulia 24.06.2002 IRONF A 62.55 95 98 101 98
2  PIZZOLATO Maria Antonella 05.10.1998 DANIE A 62.25 96 99 100 100
1  ALEMANNO Maria Grazia 02.09.1990 ESERC A 60.20 105 110 113 110

RESULT WOMEN 63 Kg   C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  MISERENDINO Giulia 24.06.2002 IRONF A 62.55 87 98 185
3  PIZZOLATO Maria Antonella 05.10.1998 DANIE A 62.25 77 100 177
4  MUHIGIRWA Deborah 12.09.2000 PORDE A 61.35 75 92 167
5  PASCUTTO Martina 19.08.1993 FIORO A 61.95 74 93 167
6  GIUNTA Giada Aurora 24.12.2001 ATHLO A 61.70 71 91 162
7  MASTRIANI Alice 21.01.1988 SPACA A 59.35 63 90 153

RESULT WOMEN 63 Kg   TOTAL

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018

1  ALEMANNO Maria Grazia 02.09.1990 ESERC A 60.20 92 110 202



4 575  FARINA Natalia Maria 01.08.1996 VLASS 160 55.15 75 78 79 75 92 96 96 92 167
2 132  ORLANDONI Matilde 27.10.1987 MILAN 148 56.10 73 73 75 73 86 87 87 --- ---
3 408  GIUSTINO Rosita 02.03.2000 FITCE 168 57.80 74 74 78 74 94 95 102 95 169
5 595  PICCINNO Chiara 05.07.2001 ARADE 162 57.15 74 75 78 78 94 97 98 94 172

1 37  MASSERINI Francesca 24.02.1995 3CCOR 159 57.40 73 73 73 --- 86 --- --- --- ---

14 807  MUHIGIRWA Deborah 12.09.2000 PORDE 160 61.35 74 75 80 75 92 96 96 92 167
13 650  MASTRIANI Alice 21.01.1988 SPACA 148 59.35 63 71 72 63 90 95 96 90 153
12 160  ALEMANNO Maria Grazia 02.09.1990 ESERC 190 60.20 85 88 92 92 105 110 113 110 202
11 141  PIZZOLATO Maria Antonella 05.10.1998 DANIE 166 62.25 72 75 77 77 96 99 100 100 177
10 140  PASCUTTO Martina 19.08.1993 FIORO 160 61.95 71 74 76 74 91 93 93 93 167
9 54  GIUNTA Giada Aurora 24.12.2001 ATHLO 160 61.70 71 75 76 71 91 91 95 91 162
8 51  MISERENDINO Giulia 24.06.2002 IRONF 177 62.55 83 86 87 87 95 98 101 98 185
7 813  MAGISTRIS Lucrezia 21.04.1999 PAVES 177 55.25 83 87 87 83 99 104 108 104 187
6 600  CORBU Giulia 27.04.2000 ESERC 158 57.70 70 75 76 76 90 95 95 90 166

President of Jury: Secretary:

Lot Name Born Nat B.WeightEntry
WOMEN  58 63

N° Snatch Clean and Jerk
Res.321 Res.321 Total

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL) - 15-16 Dicembre 2018

President of jury:
Members of jury:

Center Referee:
Referee:

 

Res. Referee:
 
 

Tech. Controller:

Doctor on duty:

Marshall:

Timekeeper:

Session no.: 16/12 11:00 Weigh-In:09:00

When New Records are displayed: CY = Continental Youth - WY = World Youth - CJ = Continental Junior - WJ = World Junior - C23 = Continental Under 23 - CS = Continental Senior - WS = World Senior

@Start:6



8  TRAPANI Vincenza 18.11.1992 ALEXC A 65.90 62 66 67 62
7  BORGIOLI Eleonora 14.03.1997 ROVER A 68.30 60 65 73 65
6  ZELASIO Francesca 08.01.2003 PINER A 66.15 67 67 70 67
5  FRANCO Giulia 12.08.2004 BTRAI A 68.75 67 70 72 72
4  DENYSIUK Yuliia 27.04.1988 OCMER A 65.15 69 72 75 72
3  CESARONI Valentina 20.05.1987 PAVES A 67.55 69 70 73 73
2  MARIANI Elisa 30.03.1993 MILAN A 66.95 78 81 83 83
1  BORDIGNON Giorgia 24.05.1987 FIAZZ A 64.35 85 90 95 90

RESULT WOMEN 69 Kg   SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018



  FRANCO Giulia 12.08.2004 BTRAI A 68.75 85 85 85 ---
7  BORGIOLI Eleonora 14.03.1997 ROVER A 68.30 75 80 80 75
6  ZELASIO Francesca 08.01.2003 PINER A 66.15 80 82 85 82
5  TRAPANI Vincenza 18.11.1992 ALEXC A 65.90 80 83 86 83
4  CESARONI Valentina 20.05.1987 PAVES A 67.55 83 85 88 88
3  MARIANI Elisa 30.03.1993 MILAN A 66.95 87 91 95 91
2  DENYSIUK Yuliia 27.04.1988 OCMER A 65.15 95 98 100 100
1  BORDIGNON Giorgia 24.05.1987 FIAZZ A 64.35 105 --- --- 105

RESULT WOMEN 69 Kg   C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  MARIANI Elisa 30.03.1993 MILAN A 66.95 83 91 174
3  DENYSIUK Yuliia 27.04.1988 OCMER A 65.15 72 100 172
4  CESARONI Valentina 20.05.1987 PAVES A 67.55 73 88 161
5  ZELASIO Francesca 08.01.2003 PINER A 66.15 67 82 149
6  TRAPANI Vincenza 18.11.1992 ALEXC A 65.90 62 83 145
7  BORGIOLI Eleonora 14.03.1997 ROVER A 68.30 65 75 140
  FRANCO Giulia 12.08.2004 BTRAI A 68.75 72 --- ---

RESULT WOMEN 69 Kg   TOTAL

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018

1  BORDIGNON Giorgia 24.05.1987 FIAZZ A 64.35 90 105 195



8  DE GIROLAMO Giulia 21.02.1991 ALPHA A 69.20 60 65 70 65
7  MIAN Valentina 04.06.2000 MIOSS A 72.95 70 73 74 74
6  MESCALCHIN Elisa 28.06.1994 SPESM A 71.80 70 73 74 74
5  ABU SHARAR Yasmina 06.09.1995 NUORE A 73.20 70 75 80 75
4  CAPACCETTI Danila 03.08.1983 THRUS A 70.95 71 76 81 76
3  GALLEANI Anita 21.12.1997 ROVER A 71.70 70 75 80 80
2  PITTMAN Crystal 18.09.1991 PORDE A 73.70 80 83 85 83
1  BRUNELLI Carlotta 11.04.1993 BENTE A 74.60 81 84 88 88

RESULT WOMEN 75 Kg   SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018



  ABU SHARAR Yasmina 06.09.1995 NUORE A 73.20 90 90 90 ---
7  DE GIROLAMO Giulia 21.02.1991 ALPHA A 69.20 75 --- --- 75
6  MIAN Valentina 04.06.2000 MIOSS A 72.95 85 85 91 85
5  MESCALCHIN Elisa 28.06.1994 SPESM A 71.80 90 92 93 92
4  CAPACCETTI Danila 03.08.1983 THRUS A 70.95 95 95 100 95
3  GALLEANI Anita 21.12.1997 ROVER A 71.70 90 95 100 95
2  PITTMAN Crystal 18.09.1991 PORDE A 73.70 91 94 97 97
1  BRUNELLI Carlotta 11.04.1993 BENTE A 74.60 99 101 106 106

RESULT WOMEN 75 Kg   C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  PITTMAN Crystal 18.09.1991 PORDE A 73.70 83 97 180
3  GALLEANI Anita 21.12.1997 ROVER A 71.70 80 95 175
4  CAPACCETTI Danila 03.08.1983 THRUS A 70.95 76 95 171
5  MESCALCHIN Elisa 28.06.1994 SPESM A 71.80 74 92 166
6  MIAN Valentina 04.06.2000 MIOSS A 72.95 74 85 159
7  DE GIROLAMO Giulia 21.02.1991 ALPHA A 69.20 65 75 140
  ABU SHARAR Yasmina 06.09.1995 NUORE A 73.20 75 --- ---

RESULT WOMEN 75 Kg   TOTAL

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018

1  BRUNELLI Carlotta 11.04.1993 BENTE A 74.60 88 106 194



4 518  MARIANI Elisa 30.03.1993 MILAN 160 66.95 78 81 83 83 87 91 95 91 174
2 234  CESARONI Valentina 20.05.1987 PAVES 150 67.55 69 70 73 73 83 85 88 88 161
3 480  DENYSIUK Yuliia 27.04.1988 OCMER 164 65.15 69 72 75 72 95 98 100 100 172
5 637  BORGIOLI Eleonora 14.03.1997 ROVER 135 68.30 60 65 73 65 75 80 80 75 140

1 85  TRAPANI Vincenza 18.11.1992 ALEXC 136 65.90 62 66 67 62 80 83 86 83 145

16 878  DE GIROLAMO Giulia 21.02.1991 ALPHA 135 69.20 60 65 70 65 75 --- --- 75 140
15 875  MIAN Valentina 04.06.2000 MIOSS 150 72.95 70 73 74 74 85 85 91 85 159
14 611  ABU SHARAR Yasmina 06.09.1995 NUORE 158 73.20 70 75 80 75 90 90 90 --- ---
13 476  BRUNELLI Carlotta 11.04.1993 BENTE 180 74.60 81 84 88 88 99 101 106 106 194
12 364  CAPACCETTI Danila 03.08.1983 THRUS 160 70.95 71 76 81 76 95 95 100 95 171
11 233  MESCALCHIN Elisa 28.06.1994 SPESM 160 71.80 70 73 74 74 90 92 93 92 166
10 170  PITTMAN Crystal 18.09.1991 PORDE 172 73.70 80 83 85 83 91 94 97 97 180
9 125  GALLEANI Anita 21.12.1997 ROVER 160 71.70 70 75 80 80 90 95 100 95 175
8 982  FRANCO Giulia 12.08.2004 BTRAI 145 68.75 67 70 72 72 85 85 85 --- ---
7 734  ZELASIO Francesca 08.01.2003 PINER 147 66.15 67 67 70 67 80 82 85 82 149
6 724  BORDIGNON Giorgia 24.05.1987 FIAZZ 190 64.35 85 90 95 90 105 --- --- 105 195

President of Jury: Secretary:

Lot Name Born Nat B.WeightEntry
WOMEN  69 75

N° Snatch Clean and Jerk
Res.321 Res.321 Total

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL) - 15-16 Dicembre 2018

President of jury:
Members of jury:

Center Referee:
Referee:

 

Res. Referee:
 
 

Tech. Controller:

Doctor on duty:

Marshall:

Timekeeper:

Session no.: 16/12 13:00 Weigh-In:11:00

When New Records are displayed: CY = Continental Youth - WY = World Youth - CJ = Continental Junior - WJ = World Junior - C23 = Continental Under 23 - CS = Continental Senior - WS = World Senior

@Start:7



8  CUCINIELLO Giovanna 09.05.1992 CASSA A 102.00 64 67 68 64
7  SARACINO Alessia 24.06.2000 NAMIF A 91.55 60 65 65 65
6  PESCE Federica 22.03.1990 FIORO A 78.55 65 69 69 65
5  D`ANNUNZIO Federica 05.01.2000 LIONS A 92.95 65 69 69 69
4  CORSALE Desiree 25.05.2001 JOGGI A 92.95 70 74 77 74
3  BATTAGLIA Gabriella Maria 09.04.1993 CAPUR A 93.25 70 75 75 75
2  HORN Victoria Deborah Di 

Castro 25.03.1992 CFROM A 115.10 74 74 77 77
1  SAMOILA Mariana Hermina 20.03.1988 HQPWR A 75.70 75 77 80 80

RESULT WOMEN +75 Kg   SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018



8  PESCE Federica 22.03.1990 FIORO A 78.55 75 75 80 75
7  CUCINIELLO Giovanna 09.05.1992 CASSA A 102.00 82 86 87 82
6  SARACINO Alessia 24.06.2000 NAMIF A 91.55 80 85 91 85
5  BATTAGLIA Gabriella Maria 09.04.1993 CAPUR A 93.25 85 90 91 85
4  D`ANNUNZIO Federica 05.01.2000 LIONS A 92.95 86 91 93 91
3  HORN Victoria Deborah Di 

Castro 25.03.1992 CFROM A 115.10 92 92 93 93
2  SAMOILA Mariana Hermina 20.03.1988 HQPWR A 75.70 89 92 94 94
1  CORSALE Desiree 25.05.2001 JOGGI A 92.95 90 94 97 94

RESULT WOMEN +75 Kg   C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  HORN Victoria Deborah Di 
Castro 25.03.1992 CFROM A 115.10 77 93 170

3  CORSALE Desiree 25.05.2001 JOGGI A 92.95 74 94 168
4  BATTAGLIA Gabriella Maria 09.04.1993 CAPUR A 93.25 75 85 160
5  D`ANNUNZIO Federica 05.01.2000 LIONS A 92.95 69 91 160
6  SARACINO Alessia 24.06.2000 NAMIF A 91.55 65 85 150
7  CUCINIELLO Giovanna 09.05.1992 CASSA A 102.00 64 82 146
8  PESCE Federica 22.03.1990 FIORO A 78.55 65 75 140

RESULT WOMEN +75 Kg   TOTAL
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1  SAMOILA Mariana Hermina 20.03.1988 HQPWR A 75.70 80 94 174



4 598  D`ANNUNZIO Federica 05.01.2000 LIONS 143 92.95 65 69 69 69 86 91 93 91 160
2 505  BATTAGLIA Gabriella Maria 09.04.1993 CAPUR 155 93.25 70 75 75 75 85 90 91 85 160
3 524  CUCINIELLO Giovanna 09.05.1992 CASSA 145 102.00 64 67 68 64 82 86 87 82 146
5 661  SARACINO Alessia 24.06.2000 NAMIF 140 91.55 60 65 65 65 80 85 91 85 150

1 157  SAMOILA Mariana Hermina 20.03.1988 HQPWR 160 75.70 75 77 80 80 89 92 94 94 174

8 983  HORN Victoria Deborah Di Castro 25.03.1992 CFROM 160 115.10 74 74 77 77 92 92 93 93 170
7 793  CORSALE Desiree 25.05.2001 JOGGI 160 92.95 70 74 77 74 90 94 97 94 168
6 787  PESCE Federica 22.03.1990 FIORO 136 78.55 65 69 69 65 75 75 80 75 140

President of Jury: Secretary:

Lot Name Born Nat B.WeightEntry
WOMEN  +75

N° Snatch Clean and Jerk
Res.321 Res.321 Total
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President of jury:
Members of jury:

Center Referee:
Referee:

 

Res. Referee:
 
 

Tech. Controller:

Doctor on duty:

Marshall:

Timekeeper:

Session no.: 16/12 14:30 Weigh-In:12:30

When New Records are displayed: CY = Continental Youth - WY = World Youth - CJ = Continental Junior - WJ = World Junior - C23 = Continental Under 23 - CS = Continental Senior - WS = World Senior

@Start:8



WOMEN'S TEAM CLASSIFICATION
1NationPlace Total

Point
C A T E G O R Y

48 53 58 63 69 75 +75
1 ESERC   /    /  10 / 1 4 / 1 10 / 1   /    /    /  24 / 3

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL) 15-16 Dicembre 2018

Total 39 0 7 5 7 7 8 8 8 50

2 PORDE   /  5 / 1 5 / 1   /  5 / 1   /  8 / 1   /  23 / 4
3 PAVES   /    /    /  10 / 1   /  5 / 1   /    /  15 / 2
4 FIORO   /  8 / 1   /    /  4 / 1   /    /  1 / 1 13 / 3
5 FIAZZ   /    /    /    /    /  10 / 1   /    /  10 / 1
6 WELCE   /  10 / 1   /    /    /    /    /    /  10 / 1
7 BENTE   /    /    /    /    /    /  10 / 1   /  10 / 1
8 HQPWR   /    /    /    /    /    /    /  10 / 1 10 / 1
9 CASTE   /    /  8 / 1   /    /    /    /    /  8 / 1
10 MILAN   /    /    /    / 1   /  8 / 1   /    /  8 / 2
11 IRONF   /    /    /    /  8 / 1   /    /    /  8 / 1
12 ARADE   /    /    /  8 / 1   /    /    /    /  8 / 1
13 CFROM   /    /    /    /    /    /    /  8 / 1 8 / 1
14 ROVER   /    /    /    /    /  2 / 1 6 / 1   /  8 / 2
15 JOGGI   /    /    /    /    /    /    /  6 / 1 6 / 1
16 DANIE   /    /    /    /  6 / 1   /    /    /  6 / 1
17 OCMER   /    /    /    /    /  6 / 1   /    /  6 / 1
18 FITCE   /    /    /  6 / 1   /    /    /    /  6 / 1
19 RGCRT   /  6 / 1   /    /    /    /    /    /  6 / 1
20 ATLBO   /    /  6 / 1   /    /    /    /    /  6 / 1
21 SPESM   /  2 / 1   /    /    /    /  4 / 1   /  6 / 2
22 CAPUR   /    /    /    /    /    /    /  5 / 1 5 / 1
23 VLASS   /    /    /  5 / 1   /    /    /    /  5 / 1
24 THRUS   /    /    /    /    /    /  5 / 1   /  5 / 1
25 LIONS   /    /    /    /    /    /    /  4 / 1 4 / 1
26 QUISQ   /    /  4 / 1   /    /    /    /    /  4 / 1
27 BILLI   /  4 / 1   /    /    /    /    /    /  4 / 1
28 PINER   /    /    /    /    /  4 / 1   /    /  4 / 1
29 NATUR   /  3 / 1   /    /    /    /    /    /  3 / 1
30 ALEXC   /    /    /    /    /  3 / 1   /    /  3 / 1
31 ATHLO   /    /    /    /  3 / 1   /    /    /  3 / 1
32 MIOSS   /    /    /    /    /    /  3 / 1   /  3 / 1
33 NAMIF   /    /    /    /    /    /    /  3 / 1 3 / 1
34 SPACA   /    /    /    /  2 / 1   /    /    /  2 / 1
35 ALPHA   /    /    /    /    /    /  2 / 1   /  2 / 1
36 CASSA   /    /    /    /    /    /    /  2 / 1 2 / 1
 NUORE   /    /    /    /    /    /    / 1   /    / 1
 BTRAI   /    /    /    /    /    / 1   /    /    / 1
 3CCOR   /    /    /    / 1   /    /    /    /    / 1

 



  Women's Sinclair List
Name Born Nation B.WeightRk Total Points

1  ALEMANNO Maria Grazia 02.09.1990 ESERC 60.20 202 272.3
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2  MAGISTRIS Lucrezia 21.04.1999 PAVES 55.25 187 267.0
3  RUSSO Giorgia 28.04.1993 ESERC 49.85 172 264.7
4  BORDIGNON Giorgia 24.05.1987 FIAZZ 64.35 195 252.3
5  MISERENDINO Giulia 24.06.2002 IRONF 62.55 185 243.5
6  PICCINNO Chiara 05.07.2001 ARADE 57.15 172 239.9
7  FARINA Natalia Maria 01.08.1996 VLASS 55.15 167 238.7
8  IMPERIO Giulia 07.12.2001 WELCE 47.90 150 238.2
9  GIUSTINO Rosita 02.03.2000 FITCE 57.80 169 234.0
10  PIZZOLATO Maria Antonella 05.10.1998 DANIE 62.25 177 233.7
11  BRUNELLI Carlotta 11.04.1993 BENTE 74.60 194 231.7
12  CARNEVALE PELLINO 

Vittoria 24.11.1995 CASTE 52.75 157 231.6
13  CORBU Giulia 27.04.2000 ESERC 57.70 166 230.1
14  MUHIGIRWA Deborah 12.09.2000 PORDE 61.35 167 222.5
15  PASCUTTO Martina 19.08.1993 FIORO 61.95 167 221.1
16  DENYSIUK Yuliia 27.04.1988 OCMER 65.15 172 221.0
17  MARIANI Elisa 30.03.1993 MILAN 66.95 174 220.1
18  PITTMAN Crystal 18.09.1991 PORDE 73.70 180 216.3
19  GIUNTA Giada Aurora 24.12.2001 ATHLO 61.70 162 215.1
20  GALLEANI Anita 21.12.1997 ROVER 71.70 175 213.3
21  MANNIRONI Nicole 12.08.1996 FIORO 47.90 133 211.2
22  CAPACCETTI Danila 03.08.1983 THRUS 70.95 171 209.5
23  MASTRIANI Alice 21.01.1988 SPACA 59.35 153 208.2
24  MAULE Cristiana 04.08.1997 ATLBO 52.95 141 207.5
25  BOMBEN Martina 07.12.2002 PORDE 47.15 129 207.4
26  CAPPEDDU Patrizia 07.11.1990 RGCRT 47.80 130 206.7
27  SAMOILA Mariana Hermina 20.03.1988 HQPWR 75.70 174 206.4
28  ZAMPETTI Francesca 21.10.1997 BILLI 46.45 125 203.4
29  OBODAI Abigail 20.06.1998 PORDE 51.85 136 203.2
30  CESARONI Valentina 20.05.1987 PAVES 67.55 161 202.6
31  MESCALCHIN Elisa 28.06.1994 SPESM 71.80 166 202.1
32  RICCI Mariateresa 08.07.1981 NATUR 47.25 121 194.2
33  BARBIERO Gioia 14.11.1998 SPESM 44.50 115 193.9
34  BORRINI Martina 13.03.1998 QUISQ 51.45 129 193.9
35  MIAN Valentina 04.06.2000 MIOSS 72.95 159 192.0
36  ZELASIO Francesca 08.01.2003 PINER 66.15 149 189.7
37  TRAPANI Vincenza 18.11.1992 ALEXC 65.90 145 185.0
38  CORSALE Desiree 25.05.2001 JOGGI 92.95 168 183.1
39  BORGIOLI Eleonora 14.03.1997 ROVER 68.30 140 175.1
40  HORN Victoria Deborah Di 

Castro 25.03.1992 CFROM 115.10 170 174.9



  Women's Sinclair List
Name Born Nation B.WeightRk Total Points

41  D`ANNUNZIO Federica 05.01.2000 LIONS 92.95 160 174.4
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42  BATTAGLIA Gabriella Maria 09.04.1993 CAPUR 93.25 160 174.2
43  DE GIROLAMO Giulia 21.02.1991 ALPHA 69.20 140 173.8
44  SARACINO Alessia 24.06.2000 NAMIF 91.55 150 164.3
45  PESCE Federica 22.03.1990 FIORO 78.55 140 163.2
46  CUCINIELLO Giovanna 09.05.1992 CASSA 102.00 146 154.6
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